Office	State of New Mexico		Form C-103
District I End	ergy, Minerals and Natural Resources		May 27, 2004
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL API NO.	
District II	H CONGERNATION DIVIGION	30-005-61797	
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 882	IL CONSERVATION DIVISION	5. Indicate Type of I	ease
District III	1220 South St. Francis Dr.	STATE	FEE 🛛
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87210	Santa Fe, NM 87505		
District IV	Sama re, with 67505	6. State Oil & Gas I	lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM			
87505	D REPORTS ON WELLS	7 1 N 11	
		7. Lease Name or U	nit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO I			
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FO	JR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH	Hrubetz BBV Com	
PROPOSALS.)	1 🔽 💮	8. Well Number	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Wel	1 🖂 Other	001	
2 Name of Organitar		9. OGRID Number	
2. Name of Operator	SEP 28 2007		
Yates Petroleum Corporation	3EF 20 2001	25575	
3. Address of Operator	OCD-ARTESIA	10. Pool name or W	ildcat
105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, NM 88210) OOD-AI(ILSIM	Undesignated Precar	nbrian
4. Well Location			
Unit Letter L: 1980 feet from the	he South line and 660 feet from the West li	ne	
Section 3 Township 12S		County Ch	oves
			aves
II. Ele	evation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.		
	3445 GR	3.7 3.7	
Pit or Below-grade Tank Application or Closure			
Pit type Drilling Donth to Croundwater Less than	<u>150'</u> Distance from nearest fresh water well <u>more th</u>	an 1000' Distance from no	aract surface water more
The type_Diming_Depth to Groundwater	130 Distance from hearest fresh water wen more the	Distance from he	arest surface water
than 1000'			
Pit Liner Thickness: Synthetic 12 mil Below	w-Grade Tank: Volume 24,000 bbls; Drilling Meth	od.	
The Emer Thickness. Synthetic 12 min Delov			
	Fresh Water	er 🛛 Brine 🗌 Diesel/Oil I	Based Gas/Air
12 Charle Annuan	iata Day ta Indiaata Natura of Nation	Donart or Other D	ata
12. Check Appropr	iate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice,	Report of Other Da	ala
NOTICE OF INTENT	01170	OF OUT DED	DT 05
NOTICE OF INTENTI	ON TO: SUB	SEQUENT REPO	DRT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG	AND ABANDON 🔲 🔝 REMEDIAL WOF	RK 🗌 AI	LTERING CASING 🔲
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE	GE PLANS 🔲 COMMENCE DR	ILLING OPNS. P	AND A
	-	 -	/b//.
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTI	PLE COMPL CASING/CEMEN	11 306 🖂	
	_		
OTHER:	OTHER: Extend		
13. Describe proposed or completed ope	rations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, an	d give pertinent dates,	including estimated date
	E RULE 1/103. For Multiple Completions: A		
or recompletion.	/	omen wensen angruin	or brokenen combiner
or recompletion.	Ŧ		
W. D. I. G. C.	1.4 (* 1.41) 4700 * (* 1.4	6 (1)	1 11 2000
Yates Petroleum Corporation requests to exte			
Sources at Yates Petroleum Corporation have	relayed information to me that they believe t	here will not be suffici	ent H2S anticipated
from the surface to the Precambrian formation	n to meet the OCD's minimum requirements:	for the submission of a	contingency plan
per Rule 118. C-144 attached	C-102 attached		
	· 		
I hereby certify that the information above is	true and complete to the best of my knowledge	ge and belief. I further c	ertify that any pit or below-
grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed acc			
SIGNATURE DOSTUZ COL	Wallow TITLE Regulatory Agent	DATE Sentembe	r 27 2007
bioinitoid 10,00000 Cas	TITLE Regulatory Agent	BATL_Beptembe	127,2007
T 11 7 0 00 11	11	(505) 740 4075	
Type or print name: Debbie L. Caffall-mail a	daress: debbiec@ypcnm.com Telephone No.	(303) /48-43/6	
For State Use Only			00T 0
BRYAN G. ARR	ΔNT		OCT 0 1 2007
		Γ	DATE
APPROVED BY: DISTRICT II GI Conditions of Approval (if any):	COLOGIST		
Conditions of ripproval (it ally).			

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Hrubetz BBV Com #1 Re-entry 1980' FSL & 660' FWL Section 3-T12S-R26E Chaves County, New Mexico

Yates Petroleum Corporation plans to re-enter this well bore that was originally drilled by Hrubetz Oil Co. as the Bogle "3" #1 well. The well was plugged on 2/9/1983. Yates plans to use a pulling unit and a reverse unit to drill out the plugs in the 8 5/8" casing and the 7 7/8" open hole to the original TD @ 6029'. The hole will be circulated clean. Will tie back the 5 ½" casing together and cement volume calculated to tie back to 1000' (approx. 400 sx). The well will be completed with a pulling unit in the Silurian-Devonian formation at 5724' to 5728' and 5730' to 5746'. A 3000# BOPE will be installed on the 8 5/8" casing.

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u>

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

⁴ Property Code

7 OGRID No.

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

¹ API Number

30-005-61797

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

⁵ Property Name Hrubetz BBV Com

8 Operator Name

² Pool Code

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

⁶ Well Number

Elevation

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Undesignated Precambrian

025575		Yates Petroleum Corporation						3445	
					¹⁰ Surface	Location			_
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
L	3	12 S	26 E		1980	South	660	West	Chaves
			¹¹ Bo	ttom F	Iole Location I	f Different Fror	n Surface		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot I	dn Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
12 Dedicated Acres 320 W/2	¹³ Joint o	or Infill 14	Consolidation (Code 15	Order No.				
No allowable v division.	vill be as	signed to 1	this complet	ion until	all interests have	been consolidated	or a non-standar	d unit has been app	proved by the
Fee Fee	e		Fee		•		I hereby certify to the best of m owns a working the proposed b location pursue interest, or to a order heretofor Signature	PERATOR CERT withat the information contained by knowledge and belief, and the genterest or unleased mineral wottom hole location or has a rig ant to a contract with an owner a voluntary pooling agreement of the entered by the division Colored Colored affall, Regulatory Agent	herein is true and complete at this organization either atterest in the land including thi to drill this well at this of such a mineral or working
Fee Aclas 1 NM-69			1-70879				I hereby ce plat was pi made by m same is tru Date of Surv Signature and	VEYOR CERT ertify that the well local lotted from field notes of the or under my supervis the and correct to the be rey d Seal of Professional Surv	tion shown on this of actual surveys ion, and that the st of my belief.
	Į.	1 A		()		1	Cart Casta No	b.a	

y ,										
District			يز	ř.	State of N	lew Mexico	~~~		Form C-102	
1626 N. French De	r., Hobbs, 19	E 88249	gy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departmen.					Revis	Revised August 15, 2000	
District II			***		-02 400 CC 2 1000	na rasanos Dop	:	*:		
\$11 South First, A	rtoșia, NM S	1219		OIL	CONSERV	ATION DIVISION	S	abmit to Appro	priate District Office	
District.III									ate Lease - 4 Copies	
1000 Rio Brazos R	id., Astoc, NI	4 87416	· ·					Fee Lease - 3 Copies		
District IV							. PEOC	- ZIAVI		
1220 S. St. Francis	Dr., Santa I	•					RECE OCD AL	VED L	MENDED REPORT	
			<u>FLL L</u>			CREAGE DEDIC	CATION PLA	TESIA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	API Number	r	1	³ Pool Cod			Pool No			
	30-					Indes. Lea	ald; I've	- Permia-		
Property (Codo		•			rty Name	•		Well Number	
						ICU Com.			1	
OGRID	••••			34.4	•	ter Name		ł	⁷ Elevation	
02557	•								3445'	
						ce Location		r		
UL or lot mo.	Section	Township						Rast/West line	County	
	3	125	26E	<u> </u>	1980	South	660	West	Chaves	
		·	B	ottom H	ole Locatio	n If Different Fro	n Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Let Jahr	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
¹³ Dedicated Acres	s District o	r Infil) HC	enselidation	Code BO	rder No.		<u> </u>	<u>L</u>		
320				1						
			7				******			
NO ALLOV	VABLE W					ON UNTIL ALL INT SEN APPROVED B			OLIDATED OR A	
}			OAT-JAK		TALL THE D	EN ANOTED B			ERTIFICATION	
				ii		1			CRCLIFICALITORY matter contained hereis is	
		l l		П			1 -		t of my knowledge and	
FEE	:	F	EE	ij.				carginate as are one.	. cy	
	•							\sim .		
	,						<u>L</u>	MILL	→	
		H		Ш			Signature	•		
			وبرسانا					nt Asher		
		Ħ				i i	Printed N			

لهدن

FEE	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Signature
	Robert Asher Print Num Regulatory Agent The T0/24/2003
NM-70879	¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Sarvey
	Signature and Soal of Professional Surveyor: REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT. Outdoorn Number
	NM-70879

MELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION FLAT

	·	th of some essented IIA	in the inter bounds	NOT OF THE BOTTOM		C. C. D.
Probabile			Lease	2	₩ ₩	KLESTY AGENCE
HRUBI	RTZ OIL COMPAI	NY	BOG	LB 3	30~	1
net , etter	50-11: 1.	- whente	FIG030	penty	-57-200	
L	3	12 SOUTH	26 BAST	[.	RECEPTION	
• • •	L				CHINE STATE	
ATPENTALE			660	U	CD - ARTES	IA .
1980	IAME TOWN IN	OUTH time one	660	leet from the	WEST	. , ir. >
ik milgvelfier.	Producting Fu	תמוזנחו	Pool			s'miş ülem Anteniye;
3445	O DEVO	n ian	WIL	DCAT		40 Agree
). Outline th	e screuße dedice	ited to the subject we	il by colored pe	neil or hachbre	merky on th	e plat becom.
			-			
2. If more th	an one lease in	dedicated to the well,	outline each a	d identify the	ownership ti	ereal (both us to working
	nd royalty).		•			
				'		
2 11 1		:://www.companhin.in.d	والمواجعة المعاملة	all bassaba	:	all owners been connoli-
				MEII, BRYE IRF	interiesis of	TIL OMBER DELB COMPOSI-
dated by c	communitization,	unitization, force-poolin	g. etc?			
Yes	☐ No If a	nawer in "yes;" type of	consolidation_		-	
		· -				
li answer	is "no," list the	owners and tract descr	iptions which h	eve actually be	hiluzao as	ited. (L'se reverse side o
this form i	f necessary.)					

No allowa	DIS MILL DE ENSIGN	es to the well until all	interests have I	een consolida	led the com-	munitization, unitization
farced-poo	ling, or otherwise	or until a zon-standard	unit, eliminatis	g such interes	is, has been	approved by the Commis-
sion.						
	1 .		1		1	CERTIFICATION
I	1	j	1			
I	1		1			
I		[1		I hereby o	ertily that the information con-
1	i			ł	tained he	rein is true and camplete to the
1	l l		1	j	best of m	r knowledge and ballef.
I	\$			į		-
1			I .	i	L	
•	•		1	l	1.96	1114
r	-	+			1 () 1	all West
· F	1	ł	1	i	P BIN	
1	1		1		A:	DAMP.
.]	•		,	Λ	AG	DIVE
1	1	1	j.	<i>L</i> 1	Company	
Į.	•	<u> </u>	,		HR	UBETZ OIL COMPANY
	F				: ste	
1	i		1	i	10-	-1-1982
1	i	1	1		 	
17777	7				1	
Y/ TITE			ł		1	
Y/	<u> </u>		1	1	I heraby	certify that the well lecetles
F /	λ		ì	j	shown on	this plat was platted from field
660	7		ا در مانه معمد	1		petual surveys made by me or
V	1	!	S. C. Prince	این		supervision, and that the semi
	<i>^</i> 1	į .	10	3 330.	1	
Y_2 .			SY STATE O	7.63.7		nd correct to the best of my
V / A /	1/	i k	₹/ +	" 1881 T	knowledge	and belief.
1 4 4 -4- 4		+	it	남씨는 네	1	
٥	•	; 1 10	ji 1676	183		
្តី		110	^\ /	<i>/瑞</i> - 1	<u> </u>	
!	,	, , ,	Tro	,c/∹/; I	Date Survey:	•
1	1	1	14 mm		L	9/30/82
!	1		M.C.	31	Registerni I	entessi ant Engineer
!	1	l	15 15 W		and/or and	Surve nor
!	1	j	-	-	1	
	,			į	" " al	11/1/14
						MI WILL
				Party.	Contificate I	
0 330 000		90 2316 2046 2000	1900 1909	800	. [PATRICK A. ROMERO 60 Rongld J. Eldson 32
			777			7407410 J. E. (2305 32)

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 March 12, 2004

For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office.

For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, NM 88210

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

RECEIVED

	d by a "general plan"? Yes CheckBoxl	_	SEP 2 9 2005
Type of action: Registration of a pit or b	below-grade tank Closure of a pit or below-	grade tank 🔲	OCHIPA I FAIR
Address: 104 South 4 th Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210	ne: <u>505-748-4376</u> e-mail address: <u>debbiec@yp</u>		
Facility or well name: Hrubetz-BBV.Comv#1: 4API #: 30-005-6179			V
County: Chaves Latitude Longitude	NAD: 1927 1983 Surface Owner: I	Federal 🗍 State [Private 🔼 Indian 🗌
Pít	Below-grade tank		
Type: Drilling 🔀 Production 🗌 Disposal 🗌			
Workover Emergency	Volume:bbl Type of fluid: Construction material:		
Lined Unlined	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes If no	_	
Liner type: Synthetic Thickness 12 mil Clay Volume	Double-waned, with leak detection? Tes [] If he	x, explain why hot.	
			_
bbl	Y 11 50 5		
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)	
water elevation of ground water.)	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points)	
	100 feet or more	(0 points)	
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	Yes No	(20 points)	RECEIVED
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	INO	(0 points)	NOV 0 1 2004
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)	OCH-ARTESIA
	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points)	
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	1000 feet or more	(0 points)	
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	20	
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's	relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indic	ate disposal locatio	n:
onsite offsite from If offsite, name of facility	. (3) Attach a general description of remedial act	ion taken including	g remediation start date and end
date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🗌 Yes 🗍 If yes, show depth belo			
diagram of sample locations and excavations	,	,	•
hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines [], a Date: 10/29/2004	my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the general permit N, or an (attached) alternative O	above-described CD-approved pla	pit or below-grade tank has n □.
Printed Name/Title Robert Asher/Regulatory Agent	Signatura		
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the egulations 5 2004	relieve the operator of liability should the contents of operator of its responsibility for compliance with any	f the pit or tank cor other federal, state	ataminate ground water or e, or local laws and/or
Approval: Date: Printed Name/Title Approval: Date: Printed Name/Title	Signature		
As a condition of approval, if during	As a condition of	of approva	<u>d</u>
construction water is encountered or	a detailed closur		
if water seeps in pits after			
construction the OCD MUST BE	must be filed be		
CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY!	closure may con	nmence.	